
By:AASeliger S.B.ANo.A814
(In the SenateA-AFiled FebruaryA13,A2019; MarchA1,A2019,

read first time and referred to Committee on Agriculture;
AprilA2,A2019, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 4,
Nays 0; AprilA2,A2019, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
HallAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
RodrÕguezAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HinojosaAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
PerryAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
SchwertnerAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the performance of equine dentistry by students of
equine dental provider certification programs.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 801.260, Occupations Code, is amended to

read as follows:
Sec.A801.260.AALICENSE REQUIRED FOR EQUINE DENTISTRY. A

person may not perform equine dentistry or offer or attempt to act
as an equine dental provider unless the person is:

(1)AAa veterinarian who is active and in good standing;
[or]

(2)AAa licensed equine dental provider who is active
and in good standing performing under the supervision of a
veterinarian who is active and in good standing; or

(3)AAa student of an equine dental provider
certification program approved by the board who:

(A)AAis completing the practical requirements of
the certification program; and

(B)AAperforms equine dentistry under the direct
supervision of a veterinarian who is active and in good standing.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2019.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12

1-13
1-14

1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34

1-35

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=OC&Value=801.260&Date=4/2/2019

