1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5	By: Seliger S.B. No. 814 (In the Senate - Filed February 13, 2019; March 1, 2019, read first time and referred to Committee on Agriculture; April 2, 2019, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 4, Nays 0; April 2, 2019, sent to printer.)
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-7 1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12	YeaNayAbsentPNVHallX
1 - 13 1 - 14	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
$1-15 \\ 1-16 \\ 1-17 \\ 1-18 \\ 1-19 \\ 1-20 \\ 1-21 \\ 1-22 \\ 1-23 \\ 1-24 \\ 1-25 \\ 1-26 \\ 1-27 \\ 1-28 \\ 1-29 \\ 1-30 \\ 1-31 \\ 1-32 \\ 1-33 \\ 1-34 $	<pre>relating to the performance of equine dentistry by students of equine dental provider certification programs. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 801.260, Occupations Code, is amended to read as follows: Sec. 801.260. LICENSE REQUIRED FOR EQUINE DENTISTRY. A person may not perform equine dentistry or offer or attempt to act as an equine dental provider unless the person is: (1) a veterinarian who is active and in good standing; [or] (2) a licensed equine dental provider who is active and in good standing performing under the supervision of a veterinarian who is active and in good standing; or (3) a student of an equine dental provider certification program approved by the board who: (A) is completing the practical requirements of the certification program; and (B) performs equine dentistry under the direct supervision of a veterinarian who is active and in good standing. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2019.</pre>
1 - 35	* * * *